Rancho Santiago Community College District
Safety and Security

Crime Log

Date/Time Report# Event Type Location Disposition
12/01/2022 — 8:30pm 22-296 Petty Theft: Bicycle Santa Ana College : VL Village Closed
12/06/2022 - 7:20pm 99-299 ?Fc;ﬁ):s;;/: Other Weapon Estntennial Education Center : N Parking Closed
12/09/2022 — 4:20am 22-301 Vandalism (Felony) Santa Ana College : O Building Closed
12/14/2022 —10:00am  22-303 Theft: Petty Theft Santa Ana College : Track Closed
01/08/2023 — 4:03pm 23-02 Vandalism Santa Ana College : SC Building Closed
01/11/2023 —11:07am  23-04 Theft: Petty Theft Estntennial Selieeie CRmiEr 3 W FRinE Closed
01/18/2023 — 7:04pm 23-06 Theft: Grand Theft Centennial Education Center : Bike Rack Closed
01/19/2023 —9:15am 185940 Vandalism (Misdemeanor) College and Workforce Prep Center Closed
01/30/2023 —10:27am 23-10 Alcohol Related Centennial Education Center : D Building Closed
02/06/2023 —10:02am  23-15 Traffic (Misdemeanor) Santa Ana College : Parking Lots Open



02/07/2023 — 4:30pm

02/08/2023 —9:30am

02/09/2023 - 6:54pm

02/13/2023 — 4:10pm

02/13/2023 - 8:40pm

02/14/2023 - 6:30pm

02/16/2023 - 3:26pm

02/17/2023 — 4:00pm

02/19/2023 - 10:44pm

02/23/2023 - 6:22pm

02/26/2023 — 10:25pm

02/27/2023 —8:10am

03/01/2023 —5:13pm

03/06/2023 — 7:20am

23-17

23-20

23-22

23-24

23-26

23-30

23-29

23-32

23-31

23-37

23-42

23-39

23-49

23-58

Disorderly Conduct

Traffic (Misdemeanor)

Assault

Theft: Grand Theft

Stalking

Sex Crimes (Felony)

Vandalism(Misdemeanor)

Vandalism

Burglary : Structure

Theft: Petty Theft

Trespassing(Misdemeanor)

Theft: Petty Theft

Attempted Robbery

Theft: Petty Theft

Santa Ana College : S Building 2"° Floor
Santa Ana College : Lot 7

Centennial Education Center : A Building
Santa Ana College : Lot 9

Centennial Education Center

Santa Ana College : Lot 11

Santiago Canyon College : Practice Field
Santa Ana College : B Building

Santa Ana College : Lot 6

Santa Ana College : H Building

Santa Ana College : D Building

Santa Ana College : L Building

Santa Ana College : J Building

Santa Ana College : J Building

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Open

Closed

Closed

Closed

Property Recovered



03/07/2023 —11:37am

03/21/2023 - 7:22pm

03/29/2023 —9:50am

04/06/2023 — 9:10pm

04/13/2023 — 9:58pm

04/26/2023 —4:51am

05/02/2023 — 1:42pm

05/06/2023 — 6:02pm

05/09/2023 - 9:39pm

05/25/2023 - 8:30am

06/01/2023 — 7:00am

23-66

23-86

23-105

23-116

23-124

23-138

23-144

23-148

23-151

23-160

23-165

Theft: Petty Theft

Theft: Petty Theft

Theft: Petty Theft

Vandalism

Theft: Petty Theft

Criminal Threats

Theft

Vandalism

Trespassing

Vandalism

Vandalism

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College :

Santa Ana College :

Santa Ana College :

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College :

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College :

: JSC Building

: A Building

: JSC Building

Entrances

O Building

K Building

: A Building

Softball Field

: VL Building

: JSC & T Buildings

Parking Lot 11

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed



