

Rancho Santiago Community College District

Safety and Security Crime Log

Date/Time	Report #	Event Type	Location	Disposition
12/01/2022 – 8:30pm	22-296	Petty Theft: Bicycle	Santa Ana College : VL Village	Closed
12/06/2022 – 7:20pm	22-299	Robbery: Other Weapon (Felony)	Centennial Education Center : N Parking Lot	Closed
12/09/2022 – 4:20am	22-301	Vandalism (Felony)	Santa Ana College : O Building	Closed
12/14/2022 – 10:00am	22-303	Theft: Petty Theft	Santa Ana College : Track	Closed
01/08/2023 – 4:03pm	23-02	Vandalism	Santa Ana College : SC Building	Closed
01/11/2023 – 11:07am	23-04	Theft: Petty Theft	Centennial Education Center : N Parking Lot	Closed
01/18/2023 - 7:04pm	23-06	Theft: Grand Theft	Centennial Education Center : Bike Rack	Closed
01/19/2023 – 9:15am	185940	Vandalism (Misdemeanor)	College and Workforce Prep Center	Closed
01/30/2023 – 10:27am	23-10	Alcohol Related	Centennial Education Center : D Building	Closed
02/06/2023 – 10:02am	23-15	Traffic (Misdemeanor)	Santa Ana College : Parking Lots	Open

02/07/2023 – 4:30pm	23-17	Disorderly Conduct	Santa Ana College : S Building 2 ND Floor	Closed
02/08/2023 – 9:30am	23-20	Traffic (Misdemeanor)	Santa Ana College : Lot 7	Closed
02/09/2023 – 6:54pm	23-22	Assault	Centennial Education Center: A Building	Closed
02/13/2023 – 4:10pm	23-24	Theft: Grand Theft	Santa Ana College : Lot 9	Closed
02/13/2023 – 8:40pm	23-26	Stalking	Centennial Education Center	
02/14/2023 – 6:30pm	23-30	Sex Crimes (Felony)	Santa Ana College: Lot 11	Closed
02/16/2023 – 3:26pm	23-29	Vandalism(Misdemeanor)	Santiago Canyon College : Practice Field	Closed
02/17/2023 – 4:00pm	23-32	Vandalism	Santa Ana College: B Building	Closed
02/19/2023 – 10:44pm	23-31	Burglary : Structure	Santa Ana College: Lot 6	Closed
02/23/2023 – 6:22pm	23-37	Theft: Petty Theft	Santa Ana College: H Building	Open
02/26/2023 – 10:25pm	23-42	Trespassing(Misdemeanor)	Santa Ana College: D Building	Closed
02/27/2023 – 8:10am	23-39	Theft: Petty Theft	Santa Ana College: L Building	Closed
03/01/2023 – 5:13pm	23-49	Attempted Robbery	Santa Ana College: J Building	Closed
03/06/2023 – 7:20am	23-58	Theft: Petty Theft	Santa Ana College: J Building	Property Recovered

03/07/2023 – 11:37am	23-66	Theft: Petty Theft	Santa Ana College : JSC Building	Closed
03/21/2023 – 7:22pm	23-86	Theft: Petty Theft	Santa Ana College : A Building	Closed
03/29/2023 – 9:50am	23-105	Theft: Petty Theft	Santa Ana College : JSC Building	Closed
04/06/2023 – 9:10pm	23-116	Vandalism	Santa Ana College : Entrances	Closed
04/13/2023 – 9:58pm	23-124	Theft: Petty Theft	Santa Ana College : O Building	Closed
04/26/2023 – 4:51am	23-138	Criminal Threats	Santa Ana College: K Building	Closed
05/02/2023 – 1:42pm	23-144	Theft	Santa Ana College : A Building	Closed
05/06/2023 – 6:02pm	23-148	Vandalism	Santa Ana College : Softball Field	Closed
05/09/2023 – 9:39pm	23-151	Trespassing	Santa Ana College : VL Building	Closed
05/25/2023 – 8:30am	23-160	Vandalism	Santa Ana College : JSC & T Buildings	Closed
06/01/2023 – 7:00am	23-165	Vandalism	Santa Ana College : Parking Lot 11	Closed